504198616 01/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4245292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION BY DECLARATION CONCERNING APPLICATION SERIAL NO. 14/991714 AT REEL 040185 AND AT FRAME 0208

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS G. STEPHENS	04/21/2016
JOHN P. METHNER	04/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHN P. METHNER
Street Address:	1924 LINCOLNSHIRE
City:	BEDFORD
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76021
Name:	THOMAS G. STEPHENS
Name: Street Address:	THOMAS G. STEPHENS 3914 WEST 7TH STREET
Street Address:	3914 WEST 7TH STREET

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14991714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)824-5490

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148241414

Email: aaron@gapslaw.com
Correspondent Name: AARON P. PEACOCK

Address Line 1: 1349 EMPIRE CENTRAL DRIVE, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-032A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON PEACOCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron Peacock/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2017	

PATENT 504198616 REEL: 041512 FRAME: 0727

Total Attachments: 1

source=Declaration of Thomas G Stephens - Correction by Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041512 FRAME: 0728 **CORRECTION BY DECLARATION**

DECLARATION OF THOMAS G. STEPHENS

"My name is Thomas G. Stephens. I am over eighteen (18) years of age, am of a sound

mind, have not been convicted of a felony and have personal knowledge of the facts contained

herein.

"I am the sole inventor of United States Letters Patent No. 9,437,993, issued on

September 6, 2016, having Application Serial No. 14/991,714, and entitled "Device for

Imparting Electrical Energy to One or More Plugs" (hereinafter the "patent").

"On April 21, 2016, I assigned fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and interest in and to

the patent to John P. Methner, which was memorialized in writing (hereinafter the

"assignment"). Therefore, currently, I own fifty percent (50%) of the patent and John P.

Methner owns fifty percent (50%) of the patent. On April 26, 2016, the assignment was

recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office at reel 038385 and at frame 0894.

"On November 1, 2016, at reel 040185 and at frame 0208, a purported assignment of the

right, title and interest of the patent between Design2 Corporation and I was recorded in the

United States Patent & Trademark Office (hereinafter the "purported assignment"). The

purported assignment is a fraud. I did not assign any right, title and interest to Design2

Corporation. Full ownership of the patent remains with John P. Methner and I as set forth above.

"I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that

the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this the 14 day of November, 2016.

REEL: 041512 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 01/26/2017